

**17.10.2022: xəbər**

### **Head of History and Archeology Department Speaks on televisions of Azerbaijan and Kyrgyzstan**

On October 15, 2022, the head of the Department of History and Archeology, Telman Nusratoglu, commented on the Azerbaijan-Kyrgyzstan relations, the growing cooperation and rapprochement processes between the Turkish states within the TDT, and the role that this union will play in the security and stability environment of Eurasia on Azerbaijan's ARB24 and Kyrgyzstan's Manas televisions.

### **Tarix və arxeologiya departamenti müdirinin Azərbaycan və Qırğızıstan televiziolarında çıxışı**

2022-ci il oktyabrın 15-də Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Azərbaycanın ARB24 və Qırğızıstanın Manas televiziolarına Azərbaycan-Qırğızıstan münasibətlərini, TDT çərçivəsində Türk dövlətləri arasında artan əməkdaşlıq və yaxınlaşma proseslərini, bu birliyin Avrasiyanın təhlükəsizlik və sabitlik mühitində oynayacağı rolu şərh etmişdir.

